

CNRWBDJ070003642022
JO Code WB00930

Special NDPS Case No.25 of 2022

Order No.34
Date: 03/11/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW 11.

Accused Bikash Biswakarma & Jigmee Wangchuk Bhutia on court bail are present today by filing hazira, another accused Rajesh Gurung is absent today and he is represented by ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec. 355 of BNSS.

Prayer for representation is allowed.

Ld. Spl. PP (NDPS) is present.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Todate (04/11/2025) for evidence of CSW no. 8 & 12.

Accuseds as before.

D/C by me,

sd
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong

sd
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong