

CNR No. WBDJ070003642022
JO Code : WB00935

Special POCSO Case NO. 25/2022

Order No. 43
Dated 04.08.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos.14 & 15.

Out of three accused persons, accuseds namely Jigmee Wangchuk Bhutia is present by filing Hazira.

Other accused Rajesh Gurung and Bikash Biswakarma is absent and files a representation petition u/s 355 of BNSS through Ld. Counsel.

Prayer for representation is allowed.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused persons are found present in court today.

No witness is present as per the endorsement of the Ld. Special P.P.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 28.09.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 8 & 12.

Fix 29.09.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos.14 & 15.

Issue summons accordingly

D&C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong